
WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run 4 MILE
Age Group Results
December 14, 2019
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   David Mora III          Lubbock  TX      14      
1       24:07.3

Male 10 to 12
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Billy Bond              Lubbock  TX      11      
24      33:05.3
2                   Eli Paden               Slaton  TX       12      
73      46:01.0

Male 13 to 15
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Chase Hixson            Lubbock  TX      13      
19      32:18.6
2                   Kross Weaver            Lubbock  TX      15      
89      54:10.0

Male 20 to 24
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Paul David Gaschen      Lubbock  TX      24      
3       26:46.0
2                   Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX      23      
16      31:47.0
3                   Nathan Dortch           Midland  TX      21      
30      34:10.4
4                   Gunnar Dean             Lubbock  TX      23      
43      37:51.3

Male 25 to 29
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Alexander Guzman        Clovis  NM       29      
8       29:24.6
2                   Cole Martin             Lubbock  TX      28      
15      31:31.3

Male 30 to 34
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Matthew Wallis          Ransom Cnyn  TX  34      
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10      30:22.6
2                   Robert Findley          Odessa  TX       31      
34      34:58.7
3                   Amin Rahman             Lubbock  TX      30      
41      37:27.1
4                   Jesus Zarate            Lubbock  TX      30      
56      40:48.9

Male 35 to 39
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Armando Perez           Lubbock  TX      36      
20      32:23.1
2                   James Ruiz              Lubbock  TX      35      
22      33:00.6
3                   Jeff Poteet             Lubbock  TX      38      
23      33:05.0
4                   Ryan Smothers           Lubbock  TX      37      
29      34:02.9
5                   William Whitworth       Lubbock  TX      38      
40      37:20.7

Male 40 to 44
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Codie Hair              Lubbock  TX      41      
4       28:00.6
2                   Jeremy Pena             Lubbock  TX      44      
7       28:19.9
3                   David Mora              Lubbock  TX      42      
17      32:00.5
4                   Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX      40      
18      32:10.5
5                   Jason Pena              Lubbock  TX      44      
44      37:52.7
6                   Jason Calvert           Lubbock  TX      40      
48      38:38.8
7                   Adam Hixson             Lubbock  TX      41      
57      41:11.0

Male 45 to 49
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Eddy Morelock           Lubbock  TX      48      
5       28:00.7
2                   David Reed              Lubbock  TX      47      
37      36:38.3
3                   Tim Evans               Lubbock  TX      47      
77      48:16.6

Male 50 to 54
Place               Name                    City             Age     
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Overall Total Time
1                   John Corelis            Lubbock  TX      54      
2       26:31.5
2                   Martin Montalvo         Plainview  TX    54      
12      30:59.6
3                   Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX        52      
31      34:19.8

Male 55 to 59
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Scott Cain              Lubbock  TX      57      
21      32:32.3
2                   Arturo Reyes            Wolfforth  TX    58      
62      42:53.5

Male 60 to 64
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   David Doyle             Lubbock  TX      61      
51      39:26.2
2                   Tom Cunningham          Plainview  TX    63      
53      39:43.2
3                   Randy Mulsow            Lubbock  TX      63      
54      40:10.9
4                   Ed Price                Lubbock  TX      63      
55      40:32.8
5                   Steve German            Lubbock  TX      62      
64      43:42.4
6                   Ian Scott Fleming       Lubbock  TX      64      
65      43:42.5
7                   Mike Malone             Wolfforth  TX    62      
90      54:46.8

Male 65 to 69
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Jerry Morris            Lubbock  TX      68      
38      37:05.4
2                   Wayne Sullivan          Lubbock  TX      69      
42      37:33.4
3                   Jim Thompson            Plainview  TX    65      
79      48:50.0

Male 70 to 74
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Mike Kelley             Lubbock  TX      70      
88      53:53.7
2                   Gary Gressett           Lubbock  TX      72      
95      1:04:00.5
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Male 75 to 79
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   James Pratt             Lubbock  TX      78      
96      1:04:32.5

Male 80 and Over
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Bill Felton             Lubbock  TX      85      
94      1:02:29.5

Female OVERALL
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Emma Lopez              Wolfforth  TX    15      
6       28:08.2

Female 10 to 12
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Roxie Flores            Lubbock  TX      12      
28      34:00.3
2                   Daelyn Pena             Lubbock  TX      10      
35      35:44.2

Female 13 to 15
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Reese Pena              Lubbock  TX      13      
11      30:29.2
2                   Francis Ybarra          Sundown  TX      13      
27      33:44.5
3                   Sarah Ball              Lubbock  TX      13      
36      35:46.8
4                   Jillian Winn            Lubbock  TX      14      
39      37:13.6
5                   Saylor Corelis          Lubbock  TX      14      
46      38:37.7
6                   Madilyn Conner          Wolfforth  TX    15      
70      45:44.1

Female 16 to 19
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Ashlyn Peralta          Sundown  TX      18      
9       29:47.1
2                   Gabriella Peralta       Sundown  TX      16      
13      31:10.5
3                   Ruth Ball               Lubbock  TX      16      
45      37:57.6
4                   Bianca Campos           Petersburg  TX   18      
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76      47:42.2
5                   Annalise Winn           Lubbock  TX      18      
80      49:46.4

Female 20 to 24
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Jaci Zingerman          Denver City  TX  24      
71      45:47.2

Female 25 to 29
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Amanda Morris           Lubbock  TX      27      
50      39:04.6
2                   Elizabeth Burks         Lubbock  TX      26      
74      46:03.8

Female 30 to 34
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Callie Cox              Lubbock  TX      31      
14      31:21.8
2                   Amy Wallis              Ransom Cnyn  TX  30      
26      33:37.3
3                   Jenny Conner            Wolfforth  TX    32      
47      38:38.2
4                   Heather White           Lubbock  TX      31      
58      41:43.4
5                   Molly Roberts           Lubbock  TX      30      
63      43:40.7

Female 35 to 39
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Jennifer Strawn         Justiceburg  TX  38      
25      33:20.3
2                   Sarah Pena              Lubbock  TX      38      
49      39:00.1
3                   Tiffany Walker          Lubbock  TX      38      
61      42:31.4
4                   Kyla Whitworth          Lubbock  TX      38      
69      45:24.5
5                   Laura Taylor            Midland  TX      36      
72      45:47.3
6                   Moira Mahady            Lubbock  TX      39      
81      49:57.2
7                   Rose Woods              Lubbock  TX      38      
83      50:06.6
8                   Robbie Vittitow         Lubbock  TX      36      
87      53:34.6
9                   Aubrey Calvert          Lubbock  TX      39      
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92      1:02:09.5

Female 45 to 49
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Amme Blair              Wolfforth  TX    47      
32      34:20.2
2                   Stacy Cain              Lubbock  TX      47      
66      44:09.2
3                   Cathy Paden             Slaton  TX       49      
75      46:08.9
4                   Leann Heinrich          Lubbock  TX      47      
82      50:05.1
5                   Heather Winn            Lubbock  TX      47      
85      52:02.5

Female 50 to 54
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Mary Mailler            Lubbock  TX      53      
33      34:23.2
2                   Helen Esquivel          Lubbock  TX      51      
59      42:02.5
3                   Pam Gaschen             Lubbock  TX      54      
60      42:29.7
4                   Tammy Ureste            Lubbock  TX      51      
67      44:19.8
5                   Deloras Shubert         Midland  TX      51      
68      45:06.7
6                   Kristina Peterson       Lubbock  TX      53      
78      48:31.1
7                   Michelle Richardson     Lubbock  TX      54      
86      52:12.6

Female 55 to 59
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Susan Strawn            Lubbock  TX      58      
84      50:33.7
2                   Debbi Galey             Lubbock  TX      59      
91      1:01:34.8
3                   Tommie Gressett         Lubbock  TX      57      
93      1:02:24.2

Female 60 to 64
Place               Name                    City             Age     
Overall Total Time
1                   Leesa Price             Lubbock  TX      63      
52      39:38.7

WTRC Toys For Tots CC
Age Graded Results
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December 14, 2019
4M CLYDES/ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place             Name            City         Age   Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1             Kipi Fleming    Lubbock  TX  56    F           
52:45.8    43:49.2
    2             Emily McKelvain Lubbock  TX  46    F           
50:24.8    46:51.2

Male Finishers
Place             Name            City         Age   Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1             Nathan Paden    Slaton  TX   51    M           
38:48.8    33:59.8
    2             Adam Puckett    Lubbock  TX  48    M           
41:10.7    36:55.7
    3             Paul Anderson   Lubbock  TX  49    M           
46:42.2    41:33.6
    4             Lance Ward      Lubbock  TX  52    M           
51:13.5    44:30.6
    5             Michael Roberts Lubb0CK  TX  31    M           
50:19.7    50:11.0
    6             Dean Threadgill Lubbock  TX  40    M           
53:02.7    50:32.2
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
4MILE OVERALL
December 14, 2019

Place            Name                    City             Age   
Age Grp Place Total Time Total Pace
1                David Mora III          Lubbock  TX      14             
1 OA    24:07.3    6:02/M
2                John Corelis            Lubbock  TX      54        
1 M 50-54    26:31.5    6:38/M
3                Paul David Gaschen      Lubbock  TX      24        
1 M 20-24    26:46.0    6:42/M
4                Codie Hair              Lubbock  TX      41        
1 M 40-44    28:00.6    7:00/M
5                Eddy Morelock           Lubbock  TX      48        
1 M 45-49    28:00.7    7:00/M
6                Emma Lopez              Wolfforth  TX    15             
1 OA    28:08.2    7:02/M
7                Jeremy Pena             Lubbock  TX      44        
2 M 40-44    28:19.9    7:05/M
8                Alexander Guzman        Clovis  NM       29        
1 M 25-29    29:24.6    7:21/M
9                Ashlyn Peralta          Sundown  TX      18        
1 F 16-19    29:47.1    7:27/M
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10               Matthew Wallis          Ransom Cnyn  TX  34        
1 M 30-34    30:22.6    7:36/M
11               Reese Pena              Lubbock  TX      13        
1 F 13-15    30:29.2    7:37/M
12               Martin Montalvo         Plainview  TX    54        
2 M 50-54    30:59.6    7:45/M
13               Gabriella Peralta       Sundown  TX      16        
2 F 16-19    31:10.5    7:48/M
14               Callie Cox              Lubbock  TX      31        
1 F 30-34    31:21.8    7:50/M
15               Cole Martin             Lubbock  TX      28        
2 M 25-29    31:31.3    7:53/M
16               Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX      23        
2 M 20-24    31:47.0    7:57/M
17               David Mora              Lubbock  TX      42        
3 M 40-44    32:00.5    8:00/M
18               Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX      40        
4 M 40-44    32:10.5    8:03/M
19               Chase Hixson            Lubbock  TX      13        
1 M 13-15    32:18.6    8:05/M
20               Armando Perez           Lubbock  TX      36        
1 M 35-39    32:23.1    8:06/M
21               Scott Cain              Lubbock  TX      57        
1 M 55-59    32:32.3    8:08/M
22               James Ruiz              Lubbock  TX      35        
2 M 35-39    33:00.6    8:15/M
23               Jeff Poteet             Lubbock  TX      38        
3 M 35-39    33:05.0    8:16/M
24               Billy Bond              Lubbock  TX      11        
1 M 10-12    33:05.3    8:16/M
25               Jennifer Strawn         Justiceburg  TX  38        
1 F 35-39    33:20.3    8:20/M
26               Amy Wallis              Ransom Cnyn  TX  30        
2 F 30-34    33:37.3    8:24/M
27               Francis Ybarra          Sundown  TX      13        
2 F 13-15    33:44.5    8:26/M
28               Roxie Flores            Lubbock  TX      12        
1 F 10-12    34:00.3    8:30/M
29               Ryan Smothers           Lubbock  TX      37        
4 M 35-39    34:02.9    8:31/M
30               Nathan Dortch           Midland  TX      21        
3 M 20-24    34:10.4    8:33/M
31               Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX        52        
3 M 50-54    34:19.8    8:35/M
32               Amme Blair              Wolfforth  TX    47        
1 F 45-49    34:20.2    8:35/M
33               Mary Mailler            Lubbock  TX      53        
1 F 50-54    34:23.2    8:36/M
34               Robert Findley          Odessa  TX       31        
2 M 30-34    34:58.7    8:45/M
35               Daelyn Pena             Lubbock  TX      10        
2 F 10-12    35:44.2    8:56/M
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36               Sarah Ball              Lubbock  TX      13        
3 F 13-15    35:46.8    8:57/M
37               David Reed              Lubbock  TX      47        
2 M 45-49    36:38.3    9:10/M
38               Jerry Morris            Lubbock  TX      68        
1 M 65-69    37:05.4    9:16/M
39               Jillian Winn            Lubbock  TX      14        
4 F 13-15    37:13.6    9:18/M
40               William Whitworth       Lubbock  TX      38        
5 M 35-39    37:20.7    9:20/M
41               Amin Rahman             Lubbock  TX      30        
3 M 30-34    37:27.1    9:22/M
42               Wayne Sullivan          Lubbock  TX      69        
2 M 65-69    37:33.4    9:23/M
43               Gunnar Dean             Lubbock  TX      23        
4 M 20-24    37:51.3    9:28/M
44               Jason Pena              Lubbock  TX      44        
5 M 40-44    37:52.7    9:28/M
45               Ruth Ball               Lubbock  TX      16        
3 F 16-19    37:57.6    9:29/M
46               Saylor Corelis          Lubbock  TX      14        
5 F 13-15    38:37.7    9:39/M
47               Jenny Conner            Wolfforth  TX    32        
3 F 30-34    38:38.2    9:40/M
48               Jason Calvert           Lubbock  TX      40        
6 M 40-44    38:38.8    9:40/M
49               Nathan Paden            Slaton  TX       51        
1 M 10-99    38:48.8    9:42/M
50               Sarah Pena              Lubbock  TX      38        
2 F 35-39    39:00.1    9:45/M
51               Amanda Morris           Lubbock  TX      27        
1 F 25-29    39:04.6    9:46/M
52               David Doyle             Lubbock  TX      61        
1 M 60-64    39:26.2    9:52/M
53               Leesa Price             Lubbock  TX      63        
1 F 60-64    39:38.7    9:55/M
54               Tom Cunningham          Plainview  TX    63        
2 M 60-64    39:43.2    9:56/M
55               Randy Mulsow            Lubbock  TX      63        
3 M 60-64    40:10.9   10:03/M
56               Ed Price                Lubbock  TX      63        
4 M 60-64    40:32.8   10:08/M
57               Jesus Zarate            Lubbock  TX      30        
4 M 30-34    40:48.9   10:12/M
58               Adam Puckett            Lubbock  TX      48        
2 M 10-99    41:10.7   10:18/M
59               Adam Hixson             Lubbock  TX      41        
7 M 40-44    41:11.0   10:18/M
60               Heather White           Lubbock  TX      31        
4 F 30-34    41:43.4   10:26/M
61               Helen Esquivel          Lubbock  TX      51        
2 F 50-54    42:02.5   10:31/M
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62               Pam Gaschen             Lubbock  TX      54        
3 F 50-54    42:29.7   10:37/M
63               Tiffany Walker          Lubbock  TX      38        
3 F 35-39    42:31.4   10:38/M
64               Arturo Reyes            Wolfforth  TX    58        
2 M 55-59    42:53.5   10:43/M
65               Molly Roberts           Lubbock  TX      30        
5 F 30-34    43:40.7   10:55/M
66               Steve German            Lubbock  TX      62        
5 M 60-64    43:42.4   10:56/M
67               Ian Scott Fleming       Lubbock  TX      64        
6 M 60-64    43:42.5   10:56/M
68               Stacy Cain              Lubbock  TX      47        
2 F 45-49    44:09.2   11:02/M
69               Tammy Ureste            Lubbock  TX      51        
4 F 50-54    44:19.8   11:05/M
70               Deloras Shubert         Midland  TX      51        
5 F 50-54    45:06.7   11:17/M
71               Kyla Whitworth          Lubbock  TX      38        
4 F 35-39    45:24.5   11:21/M
72               Madilyn Conner          Wolfforth  TX    15        
6 F 13-15    45:44.1   11:26/M
73               Jaci Zingerman          Denver City  TX  24        
1 F 20-24    45:47.2   11:27/M
74               Laura Taylor            Midland  TX      36        
5 F 35-39    45:47.3   11:27/M
75               Eli Paden               Slaton  TX       12        
2 M 10-12    46:01.0   11:30/M
76               Elizabeth Burks         Lubbock  TX      26        
2 F 25-29    46:03.8   11:31/M
77               Cathy Paden             Slaton  TX       49        
3 F 45-49    46:08.9   11:32/M
78               Paul Anderson           Lubbock  TX      49        
3 M 10-99    46:42.2   11:41/M
79               Bianca Campos           Petersburg  TX   18        
4 F 16-19    47:42.2   11:56/M
80               Tim Evans               Lubbock  TX      47        
3 M 45-49    48:16.6   12:04/M
81               Kristina Peterson       Lubbock  TX      53        
6 F 50-54    48:31.1   12:08/M
82               Jim Thompson            Plainview  TX    65        
3 M 65-69    48:50.0   12:13/M
83               Annalise Winn           Lubbock  TX      18        
5 F 16-19    49:46.4   12:27/M
84               Moira Mahady            Lubbock  TX      39        
6 F 35-39    49:57.2   12:29/M
85               Leann Heinrich          Lubbock  TX      47        
4 F 45-49    50:05.1   12:31/M
86               Rose Woods              Lubbock  TX      38        
7 F 35-39    50:06.6   12:32/M
87               Michael Roberts         Lubb0CK  TX      31        
4 M 10-99    50:19.7   12:35/M
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88               Emily McKelvain         Lubbock  TX      46        
1 F 10-99    50:24.8   12:36/M
89               Susan Strawn            Lubbock  TX      58        
1 F 55-59    50:33.7   12:38/M
90               Lance Ward              Lubbock  TX      52        
5 M 10-99    51:13.5   12:48/M
91               Heather Winn            Lubbock  TX      47        
5 F 45-49    52:02.5   13:01/M
92               Michelle Richardson     Lubbock  TX      54        
7 F 50-54    52:12.6   13:03/M
93               Kipi Fleming            Lubbock  TX      56        
2 F 10-99    52:45.8   13:11/M
94               Dean Threadgill         Lubbock  TX      40        
6 M 10-99    53:02.7   13:16/M
95               Robbie Vittitow         Lubbock  TX      36        
8 F 35-39    53:34.6   13:24/M
96               Mike Kelley             Lubbock  TX      70        
1 M 70-74    53:53.7   13:28/M
97               Kross Weaver            Lubbock  TX      15        
2 M 13-15    54:10.0   13:33/M
98               Mike Malone             Wolfforth  TX    62        
7 M 60-64    54:46.8   13:42/M
99               Debbi Galey             Lubbock  TX      59        
2 F 55-59  1:01:34.8   15:24/M
100              Aubrey Calvert          Lubbock  TX      39        
9 F 35-39  1:02:09.5   15:32/M
101              Tommie Gressett         Lubbock  TX      57        
3 F 55-59  1:02:24.2   15:36/M
102              Bill Felton             Lubbock  TX      85        
1 M 80-99  1:02:29.5   15:37/M
103              Gary Gressett           Lubbock  TX      72        
2 M 70-74  1:04:00.5   16:00/M
104              James Pratt             Lubbock  TX      78        
1 M 75-79  1:04:32.5   16:08/M
---------------------------------------------------------------

WTRC Toys for Tots
       14-Dec-19              1 MILE Order of Finish

        PLACE     Bib  Name                 Gender  AGE      City
               1  247  Laila Flores              F    10 Lubbock  
TX 8:13
               2  249  Jeremiah Hernandez        M    12 Lubbock  
TX
               3  246  Cecily Flores             F     8 Lubbock  
TX
               4  250  Mazzy Mandikian           F     9 Lubbock  
TX
               5  245  Radley Dalton             M     8 Lubbock  
TX
               6  254  Oakley Strawn-Cash        M     7 
Justiceburg  
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               7  253  Colton Stafford           M     6 Lubbock  
TX
               8  248  Preston Geyman            M     5 Lubbock  
TX
               9  244  Brady Cechan              M     5 Lubbock  
TX
              10  243  Zander Burks              M     4 Lubbock  
TX
              11  252  Gabriel Roberts           M     4 Lubbock  
TX
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